Dear Jerzy Tadeusz Chudek, MD, George Kontogeorgos, MD, PhD, Ja Hyeon Ku, MD,
PhD, Bao-Gan Peng, MD, PhD, & Maurizio Serati, MD,

Editors-in-Chief,

World Journal of Clinical Cases

Thank you for giving me the opportunity to submit a revised draft of my manuscript titled
“Recurrent ventricular arrhythmia due to aconite intoxication successfully treated with
landiolol: A case report” to the World Journal of Clinical Cases. We appreciate the time
and effort you and the reviewers have dedicated to providing valuable feedback on my
manuscript. We are grateful to the reviewers for their insightful comments on our
manuscript. We have incorporated changes to reflect most of the suggestions provided by

the reviewers,

First reviewer

We are very grateful to the first reviewer for the critical comments and valuable
suggestions, which have helped us improve our paper considerably. As indicated in the
following responses, we have considered all these comments and suggestions while
revising our paper.

Comment #1.

In this case , the patient ingested aconite, not aconitine. So the title should be “Recurrent
ventricular arrhythmia due to aconite intoxication successfully treated with landiolol: A
case report” and the aconitum alkaloids including aconitine, mesaconitine, hypaconitine

et al should be studied and discussed.

Response

Thank you for the valuable comment. As you indicated, we have changed the title to
"Recurrent ventricular arrhythmia due to aconite intoxication successfully treated with
landiolol: A case report". In addition, the alkaloids of aconite—aconitine, mesaconitine,
hypaconitine, and jessaconitine—are difficult to discuss individually; thus, they are
collectively discussed via total blood levels.

Comment #2.

MIRRESPNZE:  We have highlighted the changes within the

manuscript.




“Aconitum alkaloids” should be used ,but not “aconitine alkaloids”.

Response

Thank you for your valuable comment.

We have changed all references to "Aconitine alkaloids" to "Aconitum alkaloids," as you
have indicated.

Comment #3.
Fig 2 has much information of time course and treatment , which is not clearly described

in the article. And its figure legend is too simple.

Response

Thank you for your valuable comment.

As you have pointed out, we have added the information in Figure 2 to the text under the
subsection— “TREATMENT”. We have also revised the figure legend.

Comment #4.

At the admission, the patient had obvious symptoms of gastrointestinal and nevous
intoxication. This report should mention what treatment (or no treatment) was carried
out to treat such symptoms, and compare the gastrointestinal and nevous symptoms

before and after landiolol treatment.

Response

Thank you for your valuable comment.

In the subsection "OUTCOME AND FOLLOW UP", we added that no treatment was
administered for gastrointestinal or nevus toxicus symptoms and that the symptoms had
improved and were asymptomatic after extubation.

Second reviewer
We appreciate your valuable comments. As indicated in the responses below, we have

carefully considered all the comments while revising our manuscript.

Comment . English language should be revised.



Response
Thank you for your valuable comment.
We have availed the services of a English editing company to revise the final manuscript.



